Illinois law.

Section 5040.570  Payment of Charges 

Payment from using agencies is due within 45 days after receipt of invoice from CMS.  Chronic failure to submit a voucher in the allotted time or chronic late payment  may result in suspension of credit card, repair, or vehicle use privileges if the agency fails to take steps to correct payment problems.  No such action will be taken without first notifying the agency head of the problem. 
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